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STATES 

ALABAMA  

Alabama Emergency Management Agency   

5898 County Road 41 

P.O. Drawer 2160 

Clanton, Alabama 35046 

AR:  La’Tonya Stephens  

PH: (205) 280-2433 

PM: La’Tonya Stephens 

PH: (205) 280-2433 

E-mail: LaTonya.stephens@ema.alabama.gov 

 

ALASKA  

Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation, Division of Spill Prevention and Response  

P.O. Box 111800  

410 Willoughby, Ste. 303 

Juneau, Alaska 99811-1800 

AR:  Elizabeth Pederson  

PH: (907) 465-5041 

PM:  Craig Ziolkowski 

PH: (907) 269-7547 

E-mail: craig.ziolkowski@alaska.gov  

 

ARKANSAS  

Arkansas Department of Emergency Management  

Building 9501 Camp Joseph T. Robinson  

North Little Rock, Arkansas 72199-9600 

AR: A.J. Gary  

PH: (501) 683-6700 

PM: Bobbie Ann Merkel 

PH: (501) 683-6700 

E-mail: Bobbieann.merkel@adem.arkansas.gov  

 

ARIZONA 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 

1110 West Washington Street 

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

AR:  Laura Malone 

PH: (602) 771-4567 

PM:  Chris Nutter 

PH: (602) 771-4065 

E-mail: nutter.chris@azdeq.gov  
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:LaTonya.stephens@ema.alabama.gov
mailto:craig.ziolkowski@alaska.gov
mailto:Bobbieann.merkel@adem.arkansas.gov
mailto:nutter.chris@azdeq.gov
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 STATES 

 

CALIFORNIA 
California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services 

3650 Schriever Avenue 

Mather, CA 95655 

AR: Lawrence Collins 

PH: (916) 845-8571 

PM:  Erika Olsen 

PH: (916) 845-8765 

E-mail: erika.olsen@caloes.ca.gov  

 

COLORADO 
Colorado Department of Public Safety, Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management 

9195 E. Mineral Avenue, Suite 200 

Centennial, CO 80112-3556 

AR:  Esther Son 

PH: (720) 852-6627 

PM:  Larisa Cannon 

PH: (720) 852-6710 

E-mail: Larisa.Cannon@state.co.us 

 

CONNECTICUT 

Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental Protection 

79 Elm Street 

Hartford, CT 06106 

AR:  Betsey Wingfield 

PH: (860) 424-3009 

PM:  Peter Zack 

PH: (860) 424-3337 

E-mail: peter.zack@ct.gov 

 

DELAWARE 
Delaware Emergency Management Agency 

165 Brickstore Landing Road 

Smyrna, Delaware 19977 

AR:  Abel J. Schall 

PH: (302) 659-2320 

PM:  Michael O’Malley 

PH: (302) 659-2239 

E-mail: Michael.omalley@delaware.gov   

 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:erika.olsen@caloes.ca.gov
mailto:peter.zack@ct.gov
mailto:Michael.omalley@delaware.gov
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STATES  

 

FLORIDA 
Florida Division of Emergency Management 

2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

AR: Trisha Tidwwell 

PH: (850) 815-4322 

PM:  Robert Dietrich  

PH: (850) 815-4326 

E-mail: robert.dietrich@em.myflorida.com  

 

GEORGIA  

Georgia Emergency Management Agency / Homeland Security 

P.O. Box 18055 

Atlanta, Georgia 30316 

AR:  Tracy Wilson 

PH: (404) 635-7042 

PM:  Anita Mathi 

PH: (470) 225-3829  

E-mail: anita.mathis@gema.ga.gov  

HAWAII 
State Department of Health 

1250 Punchbowl Street 

Honolulu, Hawaii 96816 

AR:  Keith E. Kawaoka 

PH: (808) 586-4424 

PM:  Harold C. Lao 

PH: (808) 586-4249 

E-mail: harold.lao@doh.hawaii.gov 

   

IDAHO 
State of Idaho Military Division 

4040 Guard Street, Building 600 

Boise, Idaho 83705 

AR:  Karen Wallen 

PH: (208) 258-6518 

PM:  Jefferey G. Rylee 

PH: (208) 258-6524 

E-mail: jrylee@imd.idaho.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:robert.dietrich@em.myflorida.com
mailto:anita.mathis@gema.ga.gov
mailto:harold.lao@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:jrylee@imd.idaho.gov
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STATES 

 

ILLINOIS 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 

2200 S. Dirksen Parkway 

Springfield, IL 62703 

AR:  Alicia Tate-Nadeau  

PH: (217) 782-2700  

PM:  Nina Ricketts 

PH: (217) 557-4758 

E-mail: Nina.ricketts@illinois.gov 

 

INDIANA 

Indiana Department of Homeland Security 

302 West Washington Street, Room E208 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

AR: Kimberly L. Snyder 

PH: (317) 234-8929 

PM: Selena Rosas 

PH: (317) 234-8929 

E-mail: SRosas@dhs.in.gov  

 

IOWA 
Iowa Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management 

7900 Hickman Road, Suite 500 

Windsor Heights, Iowa 50324 

AR:  Julie Nishijima 

PH: (515) 725-3213 

PM:  Lisa L. Sexton 

PH: (515) 725-3213 

E-mail: lisa.sexton@iowa.gov 

 

KANSAS 
The Adjutant General's Department 
2800 SW Topeka Boulevard 
Topeka, KS 66611 
AR:  Angelynn  T. Morgan 
PH: (785) 646-2101 
PM:  Swapan K. Saha, Environmental Scientist 
PH: (785) 646-2543 
E-mail: Swapan.k.saha.nfg@mail.mil  
 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Bob.P.Evans@illinois.gov
mailto:SRosas@dhs.in.gov
mailto:lisa.sexton@iowa.gov
mailto:Swapan.k.saha.nfg@mail.mil
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STATES 

 

KENTUCKY 
Kentucky Emergency Management 

110 Minuteman Parkway – State EOC Suite 209 

Frankfort, KY 40601 

AR:  Greg Shanks 

PH: (502) 607-5796 

PM:  Danita Farrier 

PH: (502) 607-5728 

E-mail: Danita.e.farrier.nfg@mail.mil 

 
LOUISIANA 
State of Louisiana 

1400 W. Irene Road  

Zachary, LA 70791-8516 

AR:  Kevin W. Reeves 

PH: (225) 925-6118 

PM:  Johnny Sparks 

PH: (225) 658-7208 

E-mail: johnny.sparks@la.gov  

 

MAINE 

Maine Emergency Management Agency 

45 Commerce Drive, Suite 2 

Augusta, ME 04333 

AR: Peter Rogers 

PH: (207) 624-4400 

PM:  Faith Staples 

PH: (207) 557-3675 

E-mail: Faith.E.Staples@Maine.gov  

 

MARYLAND 
Maryland Emergency Management Agency 

5401 Rue Saint Lo Drive 

Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 

AR:  Wilson Low 

PH: (410) 517-3614 

PM:  Wilson Low 

PH: (410) 517-3614 

E-mail: wilson.low@maryland.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Danita.e.farrier.nfg@mail.mil
mailto:johnny.sparks@la.gov
mailto:Faith.E.Staples@Maine.gov
mailto:wilson.low@maryland.gov
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STATES 

 

MASSACHUSETTS 
Massachusetts  Emergency Management Agency 

400 Worcester Road 

Framingham, MA 01702 

AR:  Samantha Phillips 

PH: (508) 820-2010 

PM:  Jeff Timperi 

PH: (508) 820-2019 

E-mail: jeff.timperi@mass.gov  

 

MICHIGAN 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Mgt. & Homeland Security 

7150 Harris Drive 

Lansing, MI 48821 

AR: James Grady 

PH: (517) 284-3967 

PM:  Brenna Roos  

PH: (517) 284-3727 

E-mail: RoosB@michigan.gov 

 

MINNESOTA 

Minnesota Department of Public Safety, Homeland Security 

445 Minnesota Street 

St. Paul, Minnesota 55418 

AR:  James Smith 

PH: (651) 201-7202 

PM:  Kyle Temme 

PH: (651) 201-7420 

E-mail: kyle.temme@state.mn.us 

 

MISSISSIPPI 

Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 

#1 MEMA Drive 

Pearl, Mississippi 39288 

AR:  Stephen McCraney 

PH: (601) 933-6882 

PM:  Brian Maske 

PH: (601) 933-6707 

E-mail: bmaske@mema.ms.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jeff.timperi@mass.gov
mailto:HartnerB@michigan.gov
mailto:kyle.temme@state.mn.us
mailto:bmaske@mema.ms.gov
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STATES 

 

MISSOURI 
Missouri State Emergency Management Agency 

P.O. Box 116 
2302 Militia Drive  

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

AR:  Shelly Honse  

PH: (573) 526-7324 

PM:  Paul Kirchhoff 

PH:  

E-mail: paul.kirchhoff@sema.dps.mo.gov  

 

MONTANA 
State of Montana, Montana Disaster and Emergency Services 

1956 Mt. Majo Street 

Fort Harrison, MT 59636 

AR:  Burke Honzel 
PH: (406) 324-4771 

PM:  Keith Simendinger 

PH: (406) 324-4770 

E-mail: ksimendinger@mt.gov 

 

NEBRASKA 
Nebraska Emergency Management Agency 

2433 NW 24th Street 

Lincoln, NE 68524-1801 

AR:  Bryan Tuma 

PH: (402) 471-7410 

PM:  Julie Mayers 

PH: (402) 471-5088 

E-mail: julie.mayers@nebraska.gov 

 

NEVADA  

State of Nevada Emergency Response Commission 

107 Jacobsen Way 

Carson City, NV 89711 

AR:  Christina Wilson 

PH: (775) 684-7511  

PM:  TBD 

PH: (775) 684-7516 

E-mail: SERC@dps.state.nv.us   

 

 

 

 

mailto:paul.kirchhoff@sema.dps.mo.gov
mailto:EKiltz@mt.gov
mailto:julie.mayers@nebraska.gov
mailto:SERC@dps.state.nv.us
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STATES  

 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 
New Hampshire Dept. of Safety, Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management 

33 Hazen Drive 

Concord, NH 03301 

AR:  Jennifer Harper 

PH: (603) 271-2231 

PM:  Whitney Welch 

PH: (603) 223-3667 

E-mail: whitney.welch@dos.nh.gov 

 

NEW JERSEY 
State of New Jersey, Department of Law and Public Safety 

25 Market Street 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0081 

AR:  Gurbir Grewal 

PH: (609) 633-0748 

PM:  Kelly Ottobre 

PH: (609) 376-2239  

E-mail: kelly.ottobre@njoag.gov  
 

NEW MEXICO 
New Mexico Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management 

P.O Box 27111 

13 Bataan Blvd. 

Santé Fe, New Mexico 87502 

AR: Kelly Hamilton (AR) 

PH: (505) 476-0625 

PM: Brian Simeone (PM)  

PH: (505) 660-9717 

E-mail: Brian.Simeone@state.nm.us 

 

NEW YORK 

New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services 

Planning Section Chief 

1220 Washington Avenue 

Building 7a, Suite 101 

Albany, NY 12242 

AR:  Shelley Wahrlich 

PH: (518) 402-2123 

PM:  William Shea 

PH: (518) 242-5115 

E-mail: william.shea@dhses.ny.gov 

 

 

mailto:cindy.richard@dos.nh.gov
mailto:kelly.ottobre@njoag.gov
mailto:Brian.Simeone@state.nm.us
mailto:william.shea@dhses.ny.gov
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STATES 

 

NORTH CAROLINA 
North Carolina Emergency Management 

1636 Gold Star Drive 

Raleigh, NC 27607 

AR:  Matthew Kemnitz 

PH: (919) 825-2365 

PM:  Cole Owen 

PH: (919) 825-2287 

E-mail: cole.owen@ncdps.gov 

 

NORTH DAKOTA 
North Dakota Department of Emergency Services 

Fraine Barracks Lane, P.O. Box 5511 

Bismark, ND 58506-5511 

AR: Cody Schulz 

PH: (701) 328-8100 

PM: Karen Hilfer  

PH: (701) 328-8254 

E-mail: khilfer@nd.gov 

 

OHIO 

Ohio Emergency Management Agency 

2855 West Dublin-Granville Road 

Columbus, Ohio 43232 

AR:  Sima S. Merick 

PH: (614) 889-7152 

PM:  Geoffrey Martin 

PH: (614) 799-3836 

E-mail: gsmartin@dps.ohio.gov   

 

 

OKLAHOMA 
Oklahoma Emergency Management 

2401 North Lincoln Boulevard 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 

AR:  Mark Gower 

PH: (405) 521-2481 

PM:  Bonnie McKelvey 

PH: (405) 521-3056 

E-mail: bonnie.mckelvey@oem.ok.gov 

 

 

 

mailto:cole.owen@ncdps.gov
mailto:khilfer@nd.gov
mailto:gsmartin@dps.ohio.gov
mailto:bonnie.mckelvey@oem.ok.gov
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STATES 

 

OREGON 

Oregon State Police / Office of State Fire Marshal 

3565 Trelstad Ave. SE 

Salem, Oregon 97317 

AR:  Traci Cooper 

PH: (503) 934-0994 

PM:  Terry Wolfe 

PH: (503) 934-8245 

E-mail: terry.wolfe@osp.oregon.gov 

 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Emergency Management Agency, Pennsylvania 

1310 Elmerton Ave. 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17038 

AR:  Kathleen Prowant 

PH: (717) 651-2186 

PM:  Cheryl Heishman 

PH: (717) 651-2014  

E-mail: cheisman@pa.gov  

 

RHODE ISLAND 

Rhode Island Emergency Management Agency 

645 New London Ave. 

Cranston, Rhode Island 02920-3003 

AR: Marc Pappas 

E-mail: marc.pappas@ema.ri.gov 

PM: Richard Jones  

PH: (401) 462-7028  

E-mail: Russell.mcgillivray@ema.ri.gov   

 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
South Carolina Emergency Management Division 

2779 Fish Hatchery Road 

West Columbia, South Carolina 29172 

AR: Kim Stenson 

PH: (803) 737-8500 

PM: Louis Walter 

PH: (803) 737-8849 

E-mail: lwalter@emd.sc.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:terry.wolfe@osp.oregon.gov
mailto:cheisman@pa.gov
mailto:marc.pappas@ema.ri.gov
mailto:Russell.mcgillivray@ema.ri.gov
mailto:lwalter@emd.sc.gov
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STATES 

 

SOUTH DAKOTA 
South Dakota Department of Public Safety, Office of Emergency Management 

221 S. Central Avenue 

Pierre, South Dakota 57501 

AR:  Tina Titze 

PH: (605) 773-3231  

PM:  Jared Sandal 

PH: (605) 773-3231 

E-mail: Jared.Sandal@state.sd.us 

 

TENNESSEE 
Tennessee Emergency Management Agency 

3041 Sidco Drive 

Nashville, Tennessee 37204 

AR:  Jeffrey Holmes 

PH: (615) 313-3001 

PM:  Michael Rinehart 

PH: (615) 815-8918 

E-mail: Michael.rinehart@tn.gov   

 

TEXAS 

Texas Division of Emergency Management 

1033 La Posada Dr Ste 370 

Austin, TX 78752-3832 

AR: W. Nim Kidd 

PH: (512) 424-2443 

PM: David Cella 

PH: 512-377-0044 

Email: David.Cella@tdem.texas.gov 

 

UTAH 

Utah Department of Public Safety / Fire Marshal’s Office 

4501 South 2700 West 

Taylorsville, Utah 84129-5928 

AR: Coy Porter 

PH: (801) 718-6268 

PM: Arthur Deyo 

PH: (801) 256-2477 

E-mail: adeyo@utah.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Jared.Sandal@state.sd.us
mailto:Michael.rinehart@tn.gov
mailto:David.Cella@tdem.texas.gov
mailto:mriley@utah.gov
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STATES 

 

VERMONT 
Vermont Department of Public Safety 

45 Sate Drive 

Waterbury, Vermont 05671-1300 

AR: Michael Schirling 

PH: (800) 347-0488 

PM: Michael Skaza 

PH: (802) 483-2754 

E-mail: michael.skaza@vermont.gov 

 

VIRGINIA 
Virginia Department of Emergency Management 

10501 Trade Court 

Chesterfield, Virginia 23236 

AR:  Dr. Jeffrey Stern 

PH: (804) 897-6501 

PM:  Tom Jordan  

PH: (804) 897-9955 

E-mail: tom.jordan@vdem.virginia.gov 

 

WASHINGTON  

Washington State Military Department 

20 Aviation Drive 

Camp Murray, Washington, 98430 

AR:  Bret Daugherty 

PH: (253) 512-8201 

PM:  Tirzah Kincheloe 

PH: (253) 512-8201 

E-mail: tirzah.kincheloe@mil.wa.gov 

 

WEST VIRGINIA 
West Virginia Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management 

1703 Coonskin Drive 

Charleston, West Virginia 25311-9000 

AR: Michael Todorovich 

PH: (304) 558-5380 

PM:  Lisa Paxton 

PH: (304) 558-5380 

E-mail: lisa.a.paxton@wv.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:michael.skaza@vermont.gov
mailto:tom.jordan@vdem.virginia.gov
mailto:tirzah.kincheloe@mil.wa.gov
mailto:lisa.a.paxton@wv.gov
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STATES  

 

WISCONSIN 
Wisconsin Emergency Management 

2400 Wright Street 

Madison, Wisconsin 53704-2572 

AR:  Dr. Darrell L. Williams 

PH: (608) 242-3210 

PM:  Paul L. Cooke 

PH: (608) 242-3204 

E-mail: paul.cooke@wisconsin.gov 

 

WYOMING 
Wyoming Office of Homeland Security 

5500 Bishop Boulevard 

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 

AR: Lynn Budd 
PH: (307) 777-8511 

PM:  Rick Lopez 

PH: (307) 777-4906 

E-mail: rick.lopez@wyo.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:paul.cooke@wisconsin.gov
mailto:rick.lopez@wyo.gov
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U.S. TERRITORIES 

 

 

AMERICAN SAMOA 
American Samoa Department of Homeland Security 

Tafuna St. 4567 AS Government 

Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 

AR:  Samana Ve’ave’a 

PH: (684) 699-0411 

PM:  Tina Tapuai 

PH: (684) 699-3800 

E-mail: t.tapuai@asdh.as.gov  

 

GUAM 
Guam Environmental Protection Agency 

3304 Mariner Avenue Bldg. 17 

Tiyan Barrigada, Guam 96913 

AR:  Walter Guerrero 

PH: (671) 300-4751 

PM:  Michelle Lastimoza 

PH: (671) 300-3188 

E-mail: michelle.lastimoza@epa.guam.gov 

 

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS 

Department of Fire and Emergency Medical Services 

PO Box 7068 

Station 1 Tekken Drive 

Saipan, MP, 96950 

AR:  Claudio K. Norita 

PH: (670) 664-9136 

PM:  Daniel Suel 

PH: (670) 664-9135 

E-mail: drsuel@dfems.gov.mp  

 

PUERTO RICO 
Puerto Rico Dept. of Environmental Resources 

PO Box 11488 

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00910-2588 

AR: Tania Vazquez 

PH: (787) 999-2200 ext. 2126 

PM: Melvin Menendez 

PH: (787) 767-8181, Ext. 2400 

E-mail: melvinmenendez@jca.pr.gov 

 

 

 

mailto:t.tapuai@asdh.as.gov
mailto:galo.baluran@epa.guam.gov
mailto:drsuel@dfems.gov.mp
mailto:myrnaaviles@jca.pr.gov
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U.S. TERRITORIES 

 

 

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 

Virgin Island Department of Planning and Natural Resources 

8100 Lindberg Bay, Suite 61 

St. Thomas, VI 00802 

AR:  Dawn Henry 

PH: (340) 774-3320 

PM:  Leslie Leonard 

PH: (340) 774-3320 ext. 5188 

E-mail: leslie.leonard@dpnr.vi.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:leslie.leonard@dpnr.vi.gov
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NATIVE AMERICAN TRIBES 

 

 

SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA 

6300 Stirling Rd 

Hollywood, FL 33024-3131 

AR:  Marcellus Osceola 

PH: (954) 966-6300 Ext. 11401 

PM:  Donald DiPetrillo 

PH: (954) 966-6300 Ext. 11611 

E-mail: DonaldDiPetrillo@semtribe.com    

 

PAIUTE-SHOSHONE TRIBE OF THE FALLON RESERVATION AND COLONY  

565 Rio Vista Drive 

Fallon, NV 89406-6415 

AR:  Len George  

PH: (775) 423-6075 

PM:  Jackie Conway 

PH: (775) 423-8848 ext. 202 

E-mail: emd@fpsst.org 
 
INTER TRIBAL COUNCIL OF ARIZONA, INC. 
2214 N. Central Avenue, Suite 100 

Phoenix, AZ 85004-1448 

AR:  Maria Dadgar 

PH: (602) 258-4822 

PM:  Travis Lane 

PH: (602) 258-4822 

E-mail: travis.lane@itcaonline.com 

 

NEZ PERCE TRIBE 
PO Box 365 

120 Beaver Grade 

Lapwai, ID 83540-0365 

AR:  John Wheaton 

PH: (208) 621-3760 

PM:  Shannon Wheeler 

PH: (208) 843-7342 

E-mail: NPTEC@nezperce.org   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:DonaldDiPetrillo@semtribe.com
mailto:chairman@fpst.org
mailto:Nathan.nixon@itcaonline.com
mailto:NPTEC@nezperce.org
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NATIVE AMERICAN TRIBES 

 

 

KAWERAK, INC. 
P.O. Box 948 

500 Seppala Drive 

Nome, AK 99762-0948 

AR:  Melanie Bahnke 

PH: (907) 443-5231  

PM:  Anahma Shannon 

PH: (907) 443-4249 

E-mail: ashannon@kawerak.org 

 

SAN MANUEL 
26569 Community Center Drive 

Highland, CA 92346-6712 

AR:  Grace Wu 

PH: (909) 864-8933 ext. 652209  

PM:  Michael Smith 

PH: (909) 864-6928 

E-mail: msmith@sanmanuel-nsn.gov  

 

SAINT REGIS MOHAWK TRIBE 
71 Margaret Terrance Memorial Way 

Akwesasne, NY 13655-3109 

AR: Beverly Cook 

PH: (518) 358-2272 
PM: Derek Comins 

PH: (518) 358-2272 ext. 2210 

E-mail: derek.comins@srmt-nsn.gov  

 

LEECH LAKE BAND OF OJIBWE 
190 Sailstar Drive NW 

Cass Lake, MN 56636 

AR: Faron Jackson 

PH: (218) 335-8200   
PM:  Duane Oothoudt 

PH: (218) 766-0280  

E-mail: duane.oothoudt@llpolice.org  

 

PUEBLO OF LAGUNA 
P.O. Box 194 

Laguna, NM 87026 

AR: Jim Hooper 

PH: (505) 552-5763   
PM:  Virgil Siow 

PH: (505) 552-7468  

mailto:asells@pci-nsn.gov
mailto:msmith@sanmanuel-nsn.gov
mailto:derek.comins@srmt-nsn.gov
mailto:duane.oothoudt@llpolice.org
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E-mail: vsiow@pol-nsn.gov 

mailto:vsiow@pol-nsn.gov

